TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iLike, Inc.		12/20/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Myspace LLC
Street Address:	4 Park Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 1500
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3207676	GCAST
Registration Number:	3446504	ICAST
Registration Number:	3484512	
Registration Number:	3569177	ILIKE
Registration Number:	3849036	ILIKE
Serial Number:	85111517	ILIKE
Serial Number:	85111566	ILIKE
Serial Number:	85111577	ILIKE
Serial Number:	85111590	ILIKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (860)286-2929

TRADEMARK REEL: 004932 FRAME: 0024

OP \$240.00 3207676

900242747

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie E. Platkin
Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYS1626AXX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie E. Platkin	
Signature:	/Jamie E. Platkin/	
Date:	12/31/2012	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from iLike, Inc. to Myspace LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment from iLike, Inc. to Myspace LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment from iLike, Inc. to Myspace LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004932 FRAME: 0025

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment from iLike, Inc. ("Assignor") to Myspace LLC ("Assignee") is made effective as of the date last written below.

WHEREAS, iLike, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with an office at 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, CA 92614, U.S.A. owns the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") listed at Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Myspace LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 407 N. Maple Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210 U.S.A. and 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1500, Irvine, California U.S.A. 92614 wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all applications for and registrations of the Marks, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements of the parties, and for other good and valuable consideration, including USD 10, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor and Assignee, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the applications for and trademark registrations of the Marks, all common law rights in the Marks, the entire business to which the Marks pertain, all rights of action arising from the Marks, all claims for damages for reason of infringement of the Marks, and the right to sue for any infringement of the Marks that took place prior to the date of this assignment and collect damages for such infringement, to apply for and obtain other trademarks claiming priority from, or otherwise based on the Marks, including divisional application(s) or trademarks granted therefrom, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 2. The Assignor shall provide to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request that may be required to secure transfer of ownership of the Marks to Assignee under the laws of the countries identified in Exhibit A.
- 3. The Assignor hereby declares that its rights, titles and interests in and to the Marks are free from encumbrances.
- 4. It is hereby agreed between the Assignor and the Assignee that this Assignment shall be effective and applicable in the laws of the countries identified in Exhibit A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004932 FRAME: 0026 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Agreement to be effective as of the date last written below.

ILIKE, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

MYSPACE LLC

By:

Name:

Title:

General

Date:

12/20/2012

EXHIBIT A

Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Application No.	Status	Country
145421 97	004926945	004926945	REGISTERED	EUROPEAN
GCAST	001720713	00/19209/12		UNION (CTM)
GCAST	3207676	78699295	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
	007190961	007190961	REGISTERED	EUROPEAN
ICAST		48		UNION (CTM)
ICAST	3446504	78592873	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
ILIKE	1157805	1157805	REGISTERED	AUSTRALIA
ILIKE	829937765	829937765	REGISTERED	BRAZIL
ILIKE	TMA774648	1332481	REGISTERED	CANADA
	005638465	005638465	REGISTERED	EUROPEAN
ILIKE				UNION (CTM)
ILIKE		1525869	PUBLISHED	INDIA
ILIKE	1205892	947965	REGISTERED	MEXICO
ILIKE	3849036	78981806	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES
ILIKE		85111566	ALLOWED	UNITED STATES
ILIKE		85111577	ALLOWED	UNITED STATES
ILIKE		85111590	ALLOWED	UNITED STATES
ILIKE		85111517	ALLOWED	UNITED STATES
Pilalka.	TMA778067	1404536	REGISTERED	CANADA
	3484512	77/369975	REGISTERED	
Prikika	3569177	77/369946	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK REEL: 004932 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 12/31/2012